## Resolution Honoring Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia

**WHEREAS**, The National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) honors the exemplary service of Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia, of the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission, on the occasion of the completion of her three-year term as Co-chair of the Staff Subcommittee on Water; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Co-chair Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia was noted for her leadership and rapport with Subcommittee colleagues, Committee on Water members and NARUC members; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia prior to working with the Utility Section of the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission as an executive assistant to Commissioner David King worked in the Department of Insurance for fourteen (14) years; and prior to her government career worked for a local insurance broker for two (2) years; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia since 2008 has been a member of the Southwest Power Pool Regional States Committee Cost Allocation Work Group; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia serves as the vice-president of the Santa Fe Fiesta Inc. which is celebrating 298 years of Santa Fe history, and has also served in the capacity of Board of Director and Executive Secretary and been a member of the organization since 1994; *and* 

**WHEREAS**, Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia recently accepted a new position back in the Department of Insurance as the Workers Compensation Bureau Chief; *now, therefore be it* 

**RESOLVED**, That the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its 2010 Winter Committee Meetings in Washington, D.C., honors and offers its sincere thanks to Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia for her commitment and distinguished service as Co-Chair of the Staff Subcommittee on Water; *and be it further* 

**RESOLVED**, That NARUC and all of its members convey their best wishes to Stacy Marie Starr-Garcia in all of her continued endeavors with the State of New Mexico.

Sponsored by the Committee on Water Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors, February 17, 2010